

## City of Smyrna

2800 King Street Smyrna, GA 30080 www.smyrnacity.com

## **Issue Sheet**

File Number: 2018-153

Agenda Date: 4/16/2018 Version: 1 Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: City Council File Type: Authorization

Agenda Number: A.

**WARD**: 2

**COMMITTEE**: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

\$ IMPACT:

## Agenda Title:

Public Hearing - Apartment Name Change Request 2018-153 - 2200 Woodlands Drive SE - Name change from GC Jasmine Woodlands LLC dba Jasmine Woodlands - To GC Jasmine Woodlands LLC dba The Alcove with Anahita Ghalandar as agent.

**ISSUE**: Application for a name change for GC Jasmine Woodlands, LLC dba The Alcove. The previous owner/agent was GC Jasmine Woodlands, LLC dba Jasmine Woodlands.

**BACKGROUND**: GC Jasmine Woodlands, LLC dba Jasmine recently decided to change the name of the complex to The Alcove.

**RECOMMENDATION/REQUESTED ACTION**: The proper Name Change Application has been reviewed and approved by the Fire Marshal, Building Inspector, City Engineer, 911 Communications as well as reported to the Business License Officer. Approval of a name change from GC Jasmine Woodlands, LLC dba Jasmine Woodlands to GC Jasmine Woodlands, LLC dba The Alcove located at 2200 Woodlands Drive SE Anahita Ghalandar as agent.